
 

HOLY WEEK & EASTER OPPORTUNITIES 
      AT BLESSED TRINITY PARISH 
 

                                  Palm Sunday Masses 
Saturday March 24 at 5 pm, Sunday March 25 at 8:30 am and 11 am  

 

              Holy Week Reconciliation Opportunities 
   Monday March 26 and Wednesday March 28 from 6 -7 pm  
 

                                        Chrism Mass  
Tuesday, March 27 at 7 pm at Cathedral of St. John the Evangelist 

 

Holy Thursday, March 29 
Morning Prayer  9 am 

Mass of the Lord’s Supper, 7pm followed by 
Eucharistic Exposition until 9 pm 

 

Good Friday, March 30 
Morning Prayer 9 am 

Stations of the Cross at noon 
Celebration of the Lord’s Passion  7 pm 

 
Holy Saturday, March 31 
   Morning Prayer 9 am 

                                    Easter Vigil 8 pm 
 

                           Easter Sunday, April 1 
                           Easter Sunday, 8:30 and 11 am Masses 

 

Eucharistic Adoration and Confessions 
Monday, Wednesdays & Fridays during the Easter Season  

6- 7 pm in the church April 4 through May 16 except on Easter Monday 
April 2, Monday April 9 (Mission), and Friday May 18 (Confirmation) 

 

Easter Evening Prayer, Covered Dish Suppers & Video Series  
Tuesdays:   April 3, 17, & 24, May 1, 8, & 15 (not April 10 due to Mission) 

Evening Prayer in the church at 6 pm followed by  
Covered Dish Supper in McKeever Hall with  

Bishop Robert Barron’s Video Series,  “Seven Deadly Sins, Seven Lively Virtues”. 
 

Parish Mission - “Living as an Easter People”  
Sunday April 8 – Tuesday April 10 

Lead by Deacon John Green and Carolyn Green.   
Reflections and music based on the Gospel Readings for the Easter Season and  

Pope John Paul II’s inspirational words on the Paschal Mystery.   
Sunday April 8 at 6 pm 

Monday April 9 at 7 pm and  
Tuesday April 10 at 6 pm  - Tuesday begins with finger food in  

McKeever Hall followed by the Mission in Church. 


